
Here I Am
Steve Vai

The Ultra Zone
Words & Music by Steve Vai

1/11Copyright 1999 Sy Vy Music (ASCAP)
All Rights Reserved - International Copyright Secured

= 120

Standard tuning

1

pick scrape

X

12 (12)

X

E-Gt

6

pick scrape

0

full

12
15

full

10
13

(10)

full

9
12

full

10
13

full

9
12

full

7
10

full

8
10

(8)

X 0

full

12
15

full

10
13

11

pick scrape

Verse I

(10)

full

9
12

full

10
13

full

9
12

full

7
10

full

5
7

(5)

X 10 3

17

7
X
5

7
X
5

7
X
5

8
X
6

8
X
6

8
X
6

9
X
7

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



2/11

22

0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3 (3)

3
2
0

(3) 0 3

2
2
2
0

0 3

3
2
0

0 3 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

25

(3) 3

3
2
0

X
X
X

X
X
X 8

X
6

8
X
6

8
X
6

11
X
9

11
X
9 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

27

(3)

3
2
0

(3) 0 3

2
2
2
0

0 3

3
2
0

0 3 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

29
Pre-Chorus

(3) 3

3
2
0

X
X
X

X
X
X 8

X
6

8
X
6

8
X
6

11
X
9

11
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



3/11

31

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

5
8
7
X
7

(5)
(8)
(7)

(7)

34

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

36

Chorus

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

5
8
7
X
7

(5)
(8)
(7)

(7)

X
X
X 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

39

(3) 3

3
2
0

0 3

2
2
2
0

0 3

3
2
0

0 3 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



4/11

41

(3) 3

3
2
0

X
X
X

X
X
X 8

X
6

8
X
6

8
X
6

11
X
9

11
X
9 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

43

(3) 3

3
2
0

0 3

2
2
2
0

0 3

3
2
0

0 3 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

45
Verse II

(3) X X

0
3 5 3 0 0 0

2 4 2 0
4 2 0

2

0
5

(0)
(5)

5
5

49
3

(5)

½

4 2 0

½

4 2 0
2 (2)

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



5/11

53

7
X
5

7
X
5

7
X
5

8
X
6

8
X
6

8
X
6

9
X
7

0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

55

(3) 3

3
2
0

0 3

2
2
2
0

0 3

3
2
0

0 3 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

57

(3) 3

3
2
0

3

full

15
12

15
12

full

15
12

15
12

full

15

X

full

5 0 3 (3) 3

3
2
0

0 3

2
2
2
0

0 3

3
2
0

0 3

60

0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



6/11

61
Pre-Chorus

(3) 3

3
2
0

X
X

X
X

8
X
6

8
X
6

8
X
6

8
X
6

8
X
6

9
X
7

9
X
7

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

63

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

5
8
7
X
7

(5)
(8)
(7)

(7)

66

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

9
9
9
X
9

68

Chorus

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

8
8
8
X
8

5
8
7
X
7

(5)
(8)
(7)

(7)

X
X
X 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



7/11

71

(3) 3

3
2
0

0 3

2
2
2
0

0 3

3
2
0

0 3 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

73

6
6

(3) 3

3
2
0

full

15
12

15 12 15
12 15 12

15 12
14 12

14
12 17

X

1½

4 0 3

75

(3) 3

3
2
0

0 3

2
2
2
0

0 3

3
2
0

0 3 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3 (3)

3
2
0

(3) X 22

1½

24 24 21

78

Solo
pull bar up until string frets out

1½

17 17 (17) 15 17 15
16

17

full

15 15 (15) 15 12
12

12

full

14 14

1 3

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



8/11

82

0
0

3

full

17 15 (15) 17 15 12
15 14 20 0

10
12

½

11

½

11
10

12

½

11

½

11
10

12

½

11 10
12

85
6

5

(12) 12 11 9
12 11 9 7 5

7 5
7 5 3 0

10121415
T

1412 10 15
T

14 15
T

14 12 10 15
T

14 12 10 15
T

14 15
T

14

87

3

12 10 15
T

14 15
T

14 12 10 15
T

14 12 10 15
T

14 15
T

14 12 10 15
T

14 15
T

14 12 10 15
T

14 12 10 15
T

14 15
T

14 12

88

3

10 9 10 14
T

12 10 9 8 9 10 9 7
12

T

10 8 7 12

T

10 8 7
12

T

9 7 11 (11)

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



9/11

89

(11) 9 7
12

T

9 7 11

T

9 7
12

T

9 7 9 9 X
X 0

9
8

full

10 8
9

8 10

full

15

91

10 8
9

8 10

1½

17 15
16

17 15 8 10
7 10

full

15 10 7
10

7 10

full

17 10 7
10

7 10

full

21

94

full

12
9 14 9

12 9
11

full

12
9

12 9
11

96

3

8

full

11
8

11 8
10 8

10 8
9 (9)

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



10/11

98

6 3 6 3 3

16 19 16
19

16 19 21 19
21 19 21

19 21 19
21 19 21

19 21 19
21 19 21

19 15

100

6 6

15 18 15
18

15 18 20 18 15
18

15
18 16 18

17 16 (16) 16 16 16 16

103

pull on bar till string frets out

Interlude

16

3

(16)

X X 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

106

(3)

3
2
0

(3) 0 3

2
2
2
0

0 3

3
2
0

0 3 0

3
3

0

1½

4 0 3

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



11/11

108
Outro

(3) 3

3
2
0

X
X
X

X
X
X 8

X
6

8
X
6

8
X
6

11
X
9

11
X
9 0

full

2

full

2

110
3 3 3

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

full

2

0

0
10

0
10

0
10

0
10

0
10

0
10 12

114

(0)
(12)

10
12

10
12

10
12

10
12

10
12

12
14

12
14

14
15

15
17

(15)
(17)

17
19

(17)
(19)

118
3 3

(17)
(19)

19
22

19
22

19
22

21
22

(21)
(22)

24
22

24
22

(24)
(22)

24
22

(24) 19 (19)

3½

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст


